KMS-A Series
Features
 Medical Safety Certifi cations (4kVAC Input - Output)
 Class II (No ground needed)
 Wide Temperature Range (-40 to +80oC)
 Low off -load Power Draw
 Smaller size than KMS
 High Effi  ciency

 Size (LxWxH)  (mm) 52.5 x 27.5 x 23.5 mm 64.0 x 45.0 x 23.5 mm 89.0 x 63.5 x 27.0 mm
 Mounting & Case  - PC board mountable. Resin case (UL 94V-0)
 MTBF  hrs 200,000 to 400,000 hours, model dependant
 Warranty  yrs 3 years
Specifi cations
 (1) Derate linearly to 80% load below 110VAC (100VAC for KMS15A)
 (2) Cold start, 25oC ambient
 (3) Derate linearly to 80% load below -30oC
Key Market Segments & Applications
* Safety certifi ed for AC input, 47-63Hz only
Revision p3: Jan 2020
KMS-A Series
    Output Maximum  Output Ripple Line Load  Maximum
    Voltage Current Power & Noise Regulation Regulation Effi  ciency Capacitive Load
 Model  (V) (A) (W) (mV) (mV) (mV) (%) (µF)
 KMS15A-5  5V 3A 15W 120mV ±25mV ±50mV 79% 7000
 KMS30A-5  5V 5A 25W 100mV ±25mV ±50mV 84% 6800
 KMS60A-5  5.1V 10A 51W 100mV ±25mV ±75mV 86% 10000
 KMS15A-9  9V 1.666A 15W 120mV ±45mV ±90mV 80% 5000
 KMS60A-9  9V 6.666A 60W 100mV ±45mV ±135mV 87% 5000
 KMS15A-12  12V 1.25 15W 120mV ±60mV ±120mV 84% 1500
 KMS30A-12  12V 2.5A 30W 150mV ±60mV ±120mV 89% 1600
 KMS60A-12  12V 5A 60W 120mV ±60mV ±120mV 88% 5000
 KMS15A-15  15V 1A 15W 150mV ±75mV ±150mV 84% 1000
 KMS30A-15  15V 2A 30W 150mV ±75mV ±150mV 86% 1200
 KMS60A-15  15V 4A 60W 150mV ±75mV ±150mV 86% 4000
 KMS15A-24  24V 0.625 15W 240mV ±120mV ±240mV 85% 470
 KMS30A-24  24V 1.25A 30W 240mV ±120mV ±240mV 86% 470
 KMS60A-24  24V 2.5A 60W 240mV ±120mV ±240mV 87% 2000
Model Selector
KMSA15 KMSA60
KMSA30
 PIN # KMS15A KMS30A KMS60A